

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CHAMBER SUMMONS IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 229 OF 2017

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT 524 OF 2017

Azadi Mario Stanislaus Rodrigues And 17 OrsPetitioner

V/S

Kamla Mahesh Developers And 7 Ors AndRespondent
Girish Shah And 21 Ors. (applicant)

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 396 OF 2017

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT 524 OF 2017

Azadi Mario Stanislaus Rodrigues And 17 OrsPetitioner

V/S

Kamla Mahesh Developers And 7 OrsRespondent

Mr. V. A. Singh i/b Vigil Juris for Plaintiff

Ms. Vedangi Tulzapurkar i/b Wadia Ghandy and Co. for
Defendant no. 8.

CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J

DATE : 26th November, 2018

P.C. :

Remove from board.

(ASSOCIATE)