

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.24802 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.524 OF 2017

Latesh Mahendra Chheda

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Azadi Mario Stanislaus Rodrigues

...Defendant

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.5120 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.2442 OF 2023

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.229 OF 2017

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3621 OF 2025

IN

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.396 OF 2017

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.39 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.524 OF 2017

Mr. Sushant Arora a/w Ms. Vaishnavi Adhav i/b L. R. & Associates, for the Plaintiff in S/524/2017.

Ms. Aneesa Cheema a/w Mr. Ashwin Sawlani i/b Lexicon Law Partners, for the Applicant in IA(L)/24802/2025.

Mr. Satya M. Shettigar, for the Applicant in IA/3621/2025.

Mr. Vishal Pattabiraman a/w Mr. Samit Shukla, Ms. Delnawaz Patel and Ms. Yesha Badani i/b Trilegal, for the Applicant in IA(L)/2442/2023.

Mr. Vikramjit Garewal a/w Mr. Devansh Bheda a/w Mr. Parth Jasani i/b M/s. Purnanand & Co., for the Defendant Nos.3 to 6.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 13th JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. A request for time was made on behalf of the Applicant due to difficulties encountered today. There was no opposition to this request.
2. Stand over to **3rd February 2026** at **3:00 p.m.**

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]