

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 411 OF 2026

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT 524 OF 2017

Puravankara LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Azadi Mario Stanislaus RodriguesRESPONDENT

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 229 OF 2017

In

Commercial Suit 524 OF 2017

Azadi Mario Stanislaus Rodrigues And 17 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Kamla Mahesh Developers And 7 Ors AndRESPONDENT

Girish Shah And 21 Ors. (applicant)

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 24802 OF 2025

In

Commercial Suit 524 OF 2017

Latesh Mahendra ChhedaPETITIONER

V/S

Azadi Mario Stanislaus RodriguesRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 5120 OF 2025

In

Notice of Motion in Commercial Division matters 396 OF 2017

Ratilal Ambalal SapariaPETITIONER

V/S

Azadi Mario Stanislaus RodriguesRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 39 OF 2025

In

Notice of Motion in Commercial Division matters 396 OF 2017

Mahesh Ratilal SapariaPETITIONER

V/S

Azadi Mario Stanislaus RodriguesRESPONDENT

Adv. Sushant Arora a/w Vaishnavi Adhav i/by L R and Associates for Plaintiffs.

Sr. Adv. Simil Purohit a/w Vishal Pattabiraman, Delnavaz Patel and Yesha Badani i/by Trilegal for Applicant in IA/411/2026 (Original Defendant No. 8).

Adv. Aneesa Cheema a/w Ashwin Sawlani i/by Lexican Law Partners for Applicant in IAL/24802/2025.

Adv. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Vikramjit Singh Garewal a/w Parth Jasani a/w Dhyan Shah for Defendant Nos. 4 to 6.

to be listed for Speaking to Minutes.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 27th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)